Heat Pumps
RPCY Series
FORM NO. PSC-853 REV. 2
Commercial Split Heat Pumps
RPCY Series
Cooling Efficiencies up to: 11.0 EER / 14.1 IEER / 3.4 COP
Nominal Sizes: 7.5 & 10 Tons [26.4 & 35.2 kW]
Cooling Capacities: 90.0k Btu/h to 120.0k Btu/h [26.4 & 35.2 kW]

RPCY2120 RHCYP2120
5
Model Number Identification
RPCY Series
R P C Y 2 090 C A Z
1 2 3 4 5 678 9 10 11
1—Brand
R = Sure Comfort
2—Unit Type
P = Heat Pump
3—Cabinet Type
C = Commercial
4—Refrigerant
Y = R-454B
5—Cooling Configuration
2 = 2-Stage Cooling
6,7,8—Capacity
090 = 7.5 Ton
120 = 10 Ton
9—Voltage
C = 208/230 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz
D = 460 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz
Y = 575 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz
10—Minor Series
A = 1st Design
11—Compressor
Z = Scroll Compressor
COMMERCIAL SPLIT HEAT PUMP MODEL MATCH-UPS
6
Selection Procedure
RPCY Series
SELECTION PROCEDURE
To select an RPCY Remote Condensing unit to meet a job requirement, follow this procedure.
1. DETERMINE COOLING AND HEATING REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFIC OPERATING CONDITIONS FROM PLANS
AND SPECS.
                                    Example:  *Total cooling capacity—                   84,000 Btu/h [24.61 kW]
                                                     *Sensible cooling capacity—             68,000 Btu/h [19.92 kW]
                                                     *Heating capacity—                           120,000 Btu/h [35.16 kW]
                                                     *Condenser Entering Air—                95°F [35°C] DB
                                                     *Evaporator Mixed Air Entering         78°F [26°C] DB; 65°F [18°C] WB
                                                     *Indoor Air Flow (vertical)                   3000 CFM [1416 L/s]
                                                     *External Static Pressure                   .5 in. WG
                                                     *Available Power                                240 V, 3 PH
2. SELECT UNIT TO MEET COOLING REQUIREMENTS.
Since total cooling is within the range of a nominal 7.5 ton [26.4 kW] unit, enter cooling performance table at 95°F [35°C] DB condenser
inlet air. Interpolate between 63°F [2°C] and 67°F [19°C] to determine total and sensible capacity and power input for 65°F [18°C] WB
evaporator inlet air at 3200 CFM [1510 L/s] indoor air flow (table basis):
                                                     Total Capacity = 85,150 Btu/h [25.0 kW]
                                                     Sensible Capacity = 73,850 Btu/h [23.0 kW]
                                                     Power Input (Compressor and Cond. Fans) = 6,750 Watts
Use formula in note ¿ on the cooling performance table to determine sensible capacity at 78°F [26°C] DB evaporator entering air:
                                                     Sensible Capacity = 67,250 Btu/h [19.7 kW]
3. CORRECT CAPACITIES OF STEP 2 FOR ACTUAL AIR FLOW.
Select factors from airflow correction table at 3000 CFM [1416 L/s] and apply to data obtained in step 2 to obtain gross capacity:
                                                     Total Capacity = 85,150 x .99 = 84,299 Btu/h [24.7 kW]